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Stern et al. 2005

S05 criterion: no. of gal.: 1093
SED AGNs inside S05: 203 (82.52%)
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Donley et al. 2012

D12 criterion: no. of gal.: 436
SED AGNs inside D12: 175 (71.14%)
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Lacy et al. 2007

L07 criterion: no. of gal.: 1812
SED AGNs inside L07: 227 (92.28%)
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Lacy et al. 2013

L13 criterion: no. of gal.: 3744
SED AGNs inside L13: 237 (96.34%)

0.05

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

A
G

N
fr

ac
ti

on


